MONSOON SEMESTER 2020 Academics to be Online

Anant National University shall conduct the upcoming Monsoon Semester and the 1st
Semester of the Foundation Year academics, Online.

This decision has been taken in the interest of the safety and wellbeing of our students and the
entire AnantU community. This announcement will apply to our current students in all the
degree programmes (BArch, BDes and MDes) as well as the new cohort of students joining us
in the Batch of 2020 for Bachelor’s and Master’s degrees.

The Monsoon Semester for the current students begins online on Monday, 27t July 2020.
The Online Orientation Week for the new cohort of BDes students in the Batch of 2020 will
begin two weeks after all the Boards results are declared.

The same for BArch students begins after the completion of NATA and ACPC process. Exact
date will be announced later.

Monsoon Semester 2020 Features:

e The Monsoon Semester will be for 16 weeks, with lectures and studios for both the
Bachelor’s and Master’s students through online live sessions

e The entire course work (studio, theory and project) shall be delivered online and
experiential learning shall not be compromised

e Students can have one on one interactions with the faculty during specific time slots
allotted

e Internship /Professional training scheduled for this Monsoon Semester will be taken
up after the pandemic health risk scenario improves. Until then, the students will

continue with regular academic work
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2019 2020
st Day of Monsoon Semester Classes Sept 02 July 27
Last day to add/drop courses Sept 09 Aug 15
Students and Parents Welcome Orientation for Foum}i;;lt(:g Aug 11 TBD
Orientation Week for Foundation Batch Aug 12 - Aug 31 TBD
M Result Announcement of Summer School - -
g Convocation -- TBD
S Mid-sem exams and juries Oct 18 - Oct 24 Sep 14 - Sep 19
(0] Last Day of Monsoon Semester Classes Dec 14 Nov 12
0 Semester Recess (Diwali) Oct 25 - Nov 02 Nov 13 - Nov 21
N Final Exams & Juries Dec 16 - Dec 21 Nov 23- Nov 28
Duration of Fee Payment for Spring Semester - Nov 09 - Dec 03
Registration Opens for Spring Semester Dec 09 Dec 07 - Dec 14
Winter School Dec 22 - Jan 05 Nov 30 - Jan 01
Result Announcement of Monsoon Semester - Dec 28 - Jan 02
2020 2021
Module Courses for F oundat(lé)r\tv ]:::It(csl; Jan 06 - Jan 25 Jan 04 - Tan 23
1st Day of Spring Semester Classes Jan 06 Jan 04
IS; Last day to add/drop courses Feb 03 Feb 01
R Mid-sem exams and juries Mar 11- Mar 17 Mar 01 - Mar 06
| Semester recess Mar 06 - Mar 10 Mar 27 - Mar 31
N Registration period for Summer semester April 21- Apr 28 April 19- Apr 26
G Last Day of Spring Semester Classes May 09 May 08
Final Exams & Juries May 11 - May 16 May 10 - May 15
Spring Break May 17 - May 30 May 17 - May 29
2020 2021
1st Day of Summer School Classes Jun 01 May 31
S Add/ Drop out of Summer School Jun 08 Jun 07
U Duration of Fee Payment for Spring Semester May 18 - Jun 18 May 17 - Jun 17
m Result Announcement of Spring Semester Jun 15 - Jun 20 Jun 14 - Jun 19
E Registration Period for Monsoon Semester Jun 22 - Jun 29 Jun 21 - Jun 28
R Last Day of Summer School Classes Jul 11 Jul 10

Summer School Break

Jul 13 -Jul 18

Jul 12 - Jul 17




OBSERVED HOLIDAYS

New Year's Day

Uttrayan / Vasi Uttarayan
Republic Day

Maha Shivaratri
Dhuleti

Mahavir Jayanti
Good Friday

Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti
Ram Navmi

Idu'l Fitr
Independence Day
Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid)
Rakshabandhan
Janmashtami
Ganesh Chaturthi
Gandhi Jayanti
Dussehra

Diwali

Guru Nanak's Jayanti

Christmas Day

Jan 1 (Mon)

Jan 26 (Fri)
Feb 14 (Wed)
Mar 3 (Sat)
Mar 29 (Thu)
Mar 30 (Fri)
Apr 14 (Sat)
Mar 26 (Mon)
Jun 16 (Sat)
Aug 15 (Wed)
Aug 22 (Wed)
Aug 26 (Sun)
Sep 3 (Mon)
Sep 13 (Thu)
Oct 2 (Tue)
Oct 19 (Fri)
Nov 7 (Wed)
Nov 23 (Fri)
Dec 25 (Tue)

Jan 1 (Mon)

Jan 26 (Sat)
Mar 4 (Mon)
Mar 21 (Thu)
Apr 17 (Wed)
Apr 19 (Fri)
Apr 14 (Sun)
Apr 14 (Sun)
Jun 4 (Tue)
Aug 15 (Thu)
Aug 11 (Sun)
Aug 15 (Thu)
Aug 24 (Sat)
Sep 2 (Mon)
Oct 2 (Wed)
Oct 8 (Tue)
Oct 27 (Sun)
Nov 12 (Tue)
Dec 25 (Wed)

Jan 1 (Wed)

Jan 14 -15 (Sun-Mon) Jan 14-15 (Mon-Tue) Jan 14-15 (Tue-Wed)

Jan 26 (Sun)
Feb 21 (Fri)
Mar 10 (Tue)
Apr 6 (Mon)
Apr 10 (Fri)
Apr 14 (Tue)
Apr 2 (Thu)
May 23 (Sat)
Aug 15 (Sat)
Jul 30 (Thu)
Aug 2 (Sun)
Aug 12 (Wed)
Aug 22 (Sat)
Oct 2 (Fri)
Oct 25 (Sun)
Nov 14 (Sat)
Nov 30 (Mon)
Dec 25 (Fri)

Jan 1 (Fri)

Jan 14-15 (Thu-Fri)

Jan 26 (Tue)
Mar 11 (Thu)
Mar 29 (Mon)
Apr 25 (Sun)
Apr 2 (Fri)
Apr 14 (Wed)
Apr 21 (Wed)
May 12 (Wed)
Aug 15 (Sun)
Jul 19 (Mon)
Aug 21 (Sat)
Aug 30 (Mon)
Sep 9 (Thu)
Oct 2 (Sat)
Oct 14 (Thu)
Nov 4 (Thu)
Nov 19 (Fri)
Dec 25 (Sat)



